## **GREATERLONDON** AUTHORITY

(By email)

Our Ref: MGLA110418-9062

23 April 2018

Dear

Thank you for your request for information which the GLA received on 10 April 2018. Your request has been dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

You asked for information regarding the London Living Rent. Our response to your request is as follows:

• How many properties are currently being rented out?

We only hold data on London Living Rent properties being funded by our 2016-21 Homes for Londoners programme. 362 LLR homes have been completed so far.

• Please list the developments that these properties are in.

Hyde Housing	County House	Bromley	76
Catalyst Housing	St Bernard's Gate	Ealing	80
L&Q	Royal Wharf Plot 3	Newham	243
Network Housing	21-23 St John's Road	Harrow	23

• How many properties are due to enter the market before the end of 2018?

A further 50 LLR homes are due to be completed by the end of the calendar year.

• Please provide a list of all housing developments that are committed to London living rent due to go on the market in the next 12momths?

L&Q	Erith Swimming Baths	Bexley	44
A2 Dominion	Geron Way	Barnet	50

All London Living Rent schemes will be marketed on our portal from May 2018 <a href="https://www.london.gov.uk/what-we-do/housing-and-land/homes-londoners/search/">https://www.london.gov.uk/what-we-do/housing-and-land/homes-londoners/search/</a>

The portal has only just launched and is being tested and improved at the moment.

If you have any further questions relating to this matter, please contact me, quoting the reference MGLA110418-9062

Yours sincerely

## Paul Robinson Information Governance Officer

If you are unhappy with the way the GLA has handled your request, you may complain using the GLA's FOI complaints and internal review procedure, available at:

 $\frac{https://www.london.gov.uk/about-us/governance-and-spending/sharing-our-information/freedom-information}{}$